

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17125/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in CMWP No. 10674/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJIV JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO.22883/2008 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after Dussehra holidays.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Vijay Dhawan )  
Court Master