

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17125/2008

RAJIV JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22883 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv
Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Ravindra Kumar states that he
wants to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the
respondent No.3. Remaining respondents want to file counter
affidavit. They may do so before 19.3.2009.
List the matter on 19.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar