

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17125/2008

RAJIV JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22883 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Deep Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv.  
Mr. Vidya Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of show cause notice is complete.  
Respondent No.3 has not filed any Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar